Subject to RBI Approval for proposed 
preferential allotment in LTCV Credit Private 
Limited comprising of 25,10,789 Equity Shares of 
face value of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten only) 
each at a premium of INR 0.50/- (Indian Rupees 
Fifty Paisa only) per share, aggregating to INR 
2,63,63,285/- (Indian Rupees Two Crore Sixty 
Three Lakh Sixty Three Thousand and Two 
Hundred Eighty Five Only) in one or more 
tranches, through preferential allotment on 
private placement basis on such terms and 
conditions as may be decided, supported by a 
valuation certificate dated 17th December, 2025 
issued by M/s Senthil Kumar S, Chartered 
Accountant, Registered Valuer-SFA